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BIA CLIMATE CHANGE POINTS OF CONTACT

Central Office
Rachael Novak 

BIA Acting Climate Change Coordinator

1849 C Street, NW, MIB 4635

Washington, DC  20240

Phone:  (202) 219-1652 

Fax:      (202) 219-1065 

E-Mail:  Rachael.Novak@bia.gov  
Alaska Region 
Mark Kahklen

Environmental Protection Specialist

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Alaska Region

3601 C Street, Suite 1100

Anchorage, Alaska  99503

Phone:  (907) 271-4004

Fax:      (907) 271-1750

Mark.Kahklen@bia.gov
Eastern Region
Harold Peterson

Natural Resource Officer

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Eastern Region

545 Marriott Drive Suite 700

Nashville, Tennessee  37214

Phone:  (615) 564-6838

Fax:      (615) 564-6701

E-Mail:  Harold.Peterson@bia.gov
Eastern Oklahoma Region
Jeannine Hale 

Director, Division of Environmental and Cultural Resource Management  
Bureau of Indian Affairs, Eastern Oklahoma Region

3100 W. Peak Boulevard

Muskogee, Oklahoma  74401

Phone:  (918) 781-4660

Fax:      (918) 781-4667

E-Mail:  Mary.Hale@bia.gov 

Great Plains Region
Diane Mann-Klagner

Natural Resources Officer

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Great Plains Region

115 4th Avenue, SE

Aberdeen, South Dakota 57401

Phone:  (605) 226-7621

Fax:      (605) 226-7645

E-Mail:  Wayne.Stone@bia.gov
Midwest Region
Matthew C. Anderson

Regional Forester

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Midwest Region

5600 American Boulevard West, Suite 500

Bloomington, Minnesota  55437

Phone:  (612) 725-4521

Fax:      (612) 713-4401

E-Mail:  Matthew.Anderson@bia.gov
Navajo Region

Harrilene Yazzie 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Navajo Region

301 West Hill Avenue, Room 215

Gallup, New Mexico 87301

Phone:  (505) 863-8287 

Fax:      (505) 863-8369 

E-Mail:  Harrilene.Yazzie@bia.gov 

Northwest Region
David Redhorse

Water Rights Specialist

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Northwest Region

911 NE 11th Avenue

Portland, Oregon  97232

Phone:  (503) 231-6927

Fax:      (503) 231-6791

E-Mail:  David.Redhorse@bia.gov
Pacific Region
John Mosley

Natural Resources Specialist

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Pacific Region

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2820

Sacramento, California  95825

Phone:  (916) 978-6053

Fax:     (916) 978-6055

E-Mail:  John.Mosley@bia.gov 
Rocky Mountain Region
Jarvis Gust

Branch Chief of Agriculture & Wildlife Management

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Rocky Mountain Region

2021 4th Avenue North

Billings, Montana  59101

Phone:  (406) 247-7946

Fax:      (406) 247-7990

E-Mail:  Jarvis.Gust@bia.gov
Southern Plains Region
Crystal Keys

Water Program Manager

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Southern Plains Region

1 Mile No. of City – Highway 281

Anadarko, Oklahoma  73005

Phone:  (405) 247-1549

Fax:      (405) 247-9707

E-Mail:  Crystal.Keys@bia.gov
Southwest Region
Joseph Jojola

General Biologist

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Southwest Region

1001 Indian School Road, N.W.

Albuquerque, New Mexico  87104

Phone:  (505) 563-3408

Fax:      (505) 346-7512

E-Mail:  Joseph.Jojola@bia.gov
Western Region
Charles “Chip” Lewis

Environmental Protection Specialist

Bureau of Indian Affairs, Western Region

2600 N. Central Avenue, 4th Floor Mailroom

Phoenix, Arizona  85004

Phone:  (602) 379-6782

Fax:      (602) 379-3837

Cell:      (602) 390-2014

E-Mail:  Charles.Lewis@bia.gov
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